

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 153 of 2019

S. Jamsonmung.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

For the petitioner :: Shri M. Hemchandra, Sr. Advocate`
For the respondents :: Shri Niranjana Sanasam, GA
Date of order :: 27/2/2019

ORDER

Heard Shri M. Hemchandra, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Let the petition be admitted and notice be issued to the respondents returnable in 4 (four) weeks.

Shri Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents and hence, no formal notice is called for.

List the matter on 18/3/2019 (Monday) so as to enable Shri Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate to seek instructions in the matter.

JUDGE