

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)

W.P.(C) No. 153 of 2019

S. Jamsonmung

...*Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

...*Respondents*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

17-01-2022

As prayed for by Md. Juno Rehaman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA for the State respondents, list the matter again on 03-02-2022.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori