

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.153 of 2019

S Jamsonmung

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

18.04.2023

[1] On the request made by Mr. W. Niranjit, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA, post this matter on 20.04.2023.

[2] Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA in the cause list.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom