

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.153 of 2019

S Jamsonmung

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

04.09.2023

[1] On the request made by both the parties, post this matter
on 18.09.2023 as part heard.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom