

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.153 of 2019

S Jansonmung

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

04.10.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] On the request made by Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA, post this matter on 13.10.2023 before motion.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom